www.magtechind.com   Tel: 702‐364‐9998
Units: IN [mm]
1.65 [42.0]
1.02 [26.0]0.20 [5.0]
1.14 [29.0]
4.76 [121.0]
4.02 [102.0]
2.00 [50.8]
8-32(x2)
4.49 [114.0]
1.01 [25.6]
Units: IN [mm]
3.22 [81.8]
1.18 [30.0]3.46 [88.0]
1.61 [41.0]1.37 [34.8]
? .12 [? .0]
0.13 [3.3]
“Xm” – Stud‐mountable Metal Case  “Xp” – Plastic Case
M38 Series       AC-Dimm® Product
Specifications
ANZ#: Z210a, January 9, 2014
High Power Constant Current LED Driver
Total Power 38 Watts max.
Input Voltages 110 ~ 277VAC
Number of Outputs One
MODEL SELECTION :
Model Number DC Output Range (Vf) Max. Output Current (mA) Max. Output Power (W)
M38-U24-yyyy-Xz 14 ~ 24 VDC 1660 38
M38-U30-yyyy-Xz 16 ~ 30 VDC 1330 38
M38-U36-yyyy-Xz 20 ~ 36 VDC 1110 38
M38-U42-yyyy-Xz 27 ~ 42 VDC 950 38
M38-U54-yyyy-Xz 36 ~ 54 VDC 740 38
“xx” = Output Voltage ; “yyyy” = Output current ; “z” = Case style and material, Xp = 94V-0 plastic ; Xm = stud-mount metal
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION : M38-Uxx-yyyy-Xz
  SPECIAL FEATURES
 Compact size maximizes design flexibility.